Contract Extension/Amendment

January 9, 2023

Sprayfoam Southwest, Inc.

2401 E. Magnolia Street

Phoenix, AZ 85034

Attn: Michael Laufer (johnm@globalrsw.com; karen@globalrsw.com)

Re: Extension Agreement for Contract #21-06P-03, Roofing Services

The above referenced contract is hereby mutually extended for an additional one (1) year period until
March 4, 2024. This is the third year of a potential five-year agreement. Please indicate your desire to
extend your contract by completing and emailing back the signed Contract Extension along with the
following documentation:

Updated Certificate of Insurance (see terms and conditions of contract to ensure compliance).
Proof/Verification of ROC Licensing in good standing (if applicable).

Proof of any other applicable licensing related to your contract.

Proof/Verification of good standing with Arizona Corporation Commission or other State’s
comparable Corporations/Business Division or Secretary of State (as applicable).

Updated Contact Information Sheet completed.

Please check ONE of the following appropriate boxes regarding pricing:
No price updates at this time. Current pricing on file is accurate.

Our contract utilizes a firm-fixed price list. We are providing an updated fixed price list for 1GPA’s
review (attached).

Our contract pricing is based on a percentage discount off list price. We have provided new price lists
for 1GPA’s review. Please see the attached updates. Note: Percentage Discounts remain the same as
per contract terms and conditions.

0 We have provided an updated cost form that includes adjustments to our labor and services rates for
1GPA’s review.

If any of the boxes were checked regarding pricing updates; please include a brief description of the
update here:

Unfortunately, due to a substantial decrease in availability of construction materials and raw materials,
logistics and supply chain issues and shipping costs, all equating to close to a 40% increase in the cost
to do business, we have updated our firms fixed price list to include a 25% increase to all products.
Please note that we have maintained the 10% discount to 1GPA and it's members.

Page 1 of 2
Revised 12.12.2022




It is the contractor’s responsibility to keep all pricing up to date and on file with 1GPA. All price changes
must be provided to 1GPA for review and utilizing the same format provided in the contractor’s original
proposal.

By signing this document, vendor certifies that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred,
suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in
this transaction by any Federal department or agency; and in accordance with ARS § 35-394, the vendor
is not currently and for the duration of the contract will not use the forced labor of ethnic Uyghurs in the
People's Republic of China including goods, services, contractors, subcontractors or suppliers thereof.

In addition, please verify that your company is providing usage reports as per the terms of your contract.
If you have any questions or concerns regarding these reports, please feel free to contact Michelle Aiken
by email: maiken@1GPA.org.

Except as otherwise expressly provided in this amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the
Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Vendor Acceptance/Slgnature// \Z

Printed Name:
David Federly

Title:

Director of Compliance ' 1/16/2023
1GPA Authorized Signature:

Chrzatsy Knoa
J

Printed Name: Christy Knorr

Title: Vice President

Pinal County ESA Authorized Si

Printed Name: Jill Broussard v

Title: Superintendent

Page 2 of 2
Revised 12.12.2022




